Funding Facility and the Debt Securitization all bear interest at variable rates with no interest rate floors, while the 2047 Notes, the 2040 Notes,
and the Convertible Notes bear interest at fixed rates.

We regularly measure our exposure to interest rate risk. We assess interest rate risk and manage our interest rate exposure on an ongoing basis
by comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not any
hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

91

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 10-Q

178

Table of Contents

While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may enter into
in the future, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with respect to
our portfolio investments.

Based on our June 30, 2011 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
(considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense(1)

Net
Income

Up 300 basis points $ 39.1 $ 14.6 $ 24.5
Up 200 basis points $ 21.7 $ 9.7 $ 12.0
Up 100 basis points $ 7.3 $ 4.9 $ 2.4
Down 100 basis points $ (0.8) $ (1.0) $ 0.2
Down 200 basis points $ (0.9) $ (1.0) $ 0.1
Down 300 basis points $ (0.9) $ (1.0) $ 0.1

(1) As of June 30, 2011, we had no amounts outstanding under the Revolving Credit Facility.

Based on our December 31, 2010 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
(considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income

Up 300 basis points $ 26.2 $ 16.3 $ 9.9
Up 200 basis points $ 14.8 $ 10.9 $ 3.9
Up 100 basis points $ 5.5 $ 5.4 $ 0.1
Down 100 basis points $ (1.5) $ (1.6) $ 0.1
Down 200 basis points $ (1.9) $ (1.6) $ (0.3)
Down 300 basis points $ (2.3) $ (1.6) $ (0.7)

Item 4. Controls and Procedures.

As of the end of the period covered by this report, we carried out an evaluation, under the supervision and with the participation of our
management, including our President and Chief Financial Officer, of the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure controls and
procedures (as defined in Rule 13a-15 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934). Based on that evaluation, our President and our Chief Financial
Officer have concluded that our current disclosure controls and procedures are effective in timely alerting them of material information relating